

# Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber Paddock Club™ Rules and Regulations

- 1. The Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber Private Suite is a shared hospitality space hosting other Race Team partners.
  - Please note that due to this arrangement, guest seating will be pre-assigned within the suite. We therefore ask guests not to move tables without prior confirmation from the Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber hospitality team.
- 2. Within the suite, we do not have space to store any bags or luggage, and we cannot accept any liability for any items that are left unattended.
- 3. Out of respect for the team and drivers, guests are kindly asked not to wear any other Team's shirts or caps.
- 4. Each Paddock Club™ weekend ticket will receive x1 Garage Tour per weekend. This tour can be booked with the Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber hosts upon arrival to the suite.
  - Please note if you are rotating your ticket over a weekend with other guests, only one of you will receive a Garage Tour.
- 5. Any signs of aggression towards our staff members or drunk and disorderly behavior will not be tolerated within the suite.
  - Guests will be asked to leave the suite with the possibility of their weekend ticket being revoked.
- 6. Access to the F1 Paddock is only granted when accompanied by a team representative on the provided Garage or Paddock Tours.





## Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber Paddock Club™ FAQs

### Who is my main point of contact?

As an F1® Experiences guest, you can contact the Guest Services Team via email or phone:

**Email:** guestservices@f1experiences.com

• **Phone:** +1 (888) 326-5430

#### Where do we meet on-site?

As a Paddock Club™ guest, we will welcome you into the Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber Private Suite. Please reference the Paddock Club™ Suite Map for an exact location upon arrival.

#### Is there a dress code?

There is no specific dress code for the Paddock Club™. Out of respect for our team and the drivers, guests are kindly asked not to wear any other Team's shirts or caps.

We suggest wearing closed-toed shoes, no sandals or flip-flops, and dress suitably for the weather; the emphasis is always on comfort.

Please note we do not have space to store any bags or luggage.

#### What's the best arrival time and when should I leave after the race?

Guests may arrive upon the Paddock Club™ hospitality opening times and are required to exit the Paddock Club™ upon closing.

#### What's the WiFi password?

- Network name: Stake F1 Team KICK Sauber
- Password: unleased

#### Where can I park?

If you have purchased a Paddock Club™ parking pass, please park in the lot listed on your parking pass. Please make sure to display the correct parking pass on your windscreen.

Guests who have not purchased parking pass can view other transportation options on the F1® Experiences Guest Information Page.

#### Is catering included?

over the weekend.

Gifts will be distributed within the suite

As a Paddock Club™ guest, you can enjoy a world-renowned catering service available within the suite throughout the whole weekend.

When will I receive my gift?

sensetime tilili Stake

